

U.S. Treasury Department
Office of Financial Stability
Troubled Asset Relief Program
Transactions Report - Housing Programs

For Period Ending 5/14/2015
MAKING HOME AFFORDABLE PROGRAM

Date	Servicer Modifying Borrowers' Loans			Transaction Type	Investment Description	Cap of Incentive Payments on Behalf of Borrowers and to Servicers & Lenders/Investors (Cap)*	Pricing Mechanism	Note	Adjustment Details			
	Name of Institution	City	State						Adjustment Date	CAP Adjustment Amount	Adjusted CAP	Reason for Adjustment
03/14/2013	21st Mortgage Corporation	Knoxville	TN	Purchase	Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications		- N/A	3	03/14/2013	\$ 130,000	\$ 130,000	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									03/25/2013	\$ (1)	\$ 129,999	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									12/16/2013	\$ 30,000	\$ 159,999	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									12/23/2013	\$ (96)	\$ 159,903	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									01/16/2014	\$ 180,000	\$ 339,903	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									03/26/2014	\$ (20)	\$ 339,883	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									04/16/2014	\$ 10,000,000	\$ 10,339,883	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									06/16/2014	\$ 190,000	\$ 10,529,883	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									06/26/2014	\$ (3,148)	\$ 10,526,735	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									07/29/2014	\$ (6,175)	\$ 10,520,560	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									08/14/2014	\$ 50,000	\$ 10,570,560	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									09/16/2014	\$ 130,000	\$ 10,700,560	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									09/29/2014	\$ (2,146)	\$ 10,698,414	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									11/14/2014	\$ 50,000	\$ 10,748,414	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									12/29/2014	\$ 3,463,801	\$ 14,212,215	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									01/15/2015	\$ 40,000	\$ 14,252,215	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									03/26/2015	\$ 81,081	\$ 14,333,296	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
04/16/2015	\$ 50,000	\$ 14,383,296	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer									
04/28/2015	\$ (66,521)	\$ 14,316,775	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
09/30/2010	AgFirst Farm Credit Bank	Columbia	SC	Purchase	Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications	\$ 100,000	N/A		09/30/2010	\$ 45,056	\$ 145,056	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									03/23/2011	\$ (145,056)	\$ -	Termination of SPA
09/11/2009	Allstate Mortgage Loans & Investments, Inc.	Ocala	FL	Purchase	Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications	\$ 250,000	N/A		10/02/2009	\$ 60,000	\$ 310,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
									12/30/2009	\$ (80,000)	\$ 230,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
									03/26/2010	\$ 280,000	\$ 510,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									07/14/2010	\$ (410,000)	\$ 100,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									09/30/2010	\$ 45,056	\$ 145,056	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									06/29/2011	\$ (1)	\$ 145,055	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									06/28/2012	\$ (1)	\$ 145,054	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									09/27/2012	\$ (2)	\$ 145,052	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									03/25/2013	\$ (1)	\$ 145,051	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									12/23/2013	\$ (232)	\$ 144,819	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									03/26/2014	\$ (8)	\$ 144,811	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									06/26/2014	\$ (96)	\$ 144,715	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									07/29/2014	\$ (191)	\$ 144,524	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									09/29/2014	\$ (63)	\$ 144,461	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									12/29/2014	\$ (7,654)	\$ 136,807	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									03/26/2015	\$ (2,879)	\$ 133,928	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									04/28/2015	\$ (11,347)	\$ 122,581	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
08/14/2014	Ally Bank	Midvale	UT	Purchase	Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications		- N/A	3	08/14/2014	\$ 7,600,000	\$ 7,600,000	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									09/29/2014	\$ (1,152)	\$ 7,598,848	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									12/29/2014	\$ 1,832,887	\$ 9,431,735	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									01/15/2015	\$ 70,000	\$ 9,501,735	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									02/13/2015	\$ 110,000	\$ 9,611,735	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
									03/26/2015	\$ (3,238)	\$ 9,608,497	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									04/28/2015	\$ (34,544)	\$ 9,573,953	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									09/30/2010	\$ 45,056	\$ 145,056	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									06/29/2011	\$ (1)	\$ 145,055	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									06/28/2012	\$ (1)	\$ 145,054	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
09/27/2012	\$ (2)	\$ 145,052	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
03/25/2013	\$ (1)	\$ 145,051	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
12/23/2013	\$ (232)	\$ 144,819	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
03/26/2014	\$ (8)	\$ 144,811	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
06/26/2014	\$ (96)	\$ 144,715	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
07/29/2014	\$ (191)	\$ 144,524	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
09/29/2014	\$ (63)	\$ 144,461	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
12/29/2014	\$ (7,654)	\$ 136,807	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
03/26/2015	\$ (2,879)	\$ 133,928	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
04/28/2015	\$ (11,347)	\$ 122,581	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation									
07/16/2014	Ameriana Bank	New Castle	IN	Purchase	Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications		- N/A	3	07/16/2014	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	Transfer of cap due to servicing transfer
12/09/2009	American Eagle Federal Credit Union	East Hartford	CT	Purchase	Financial Instrument for Home Loan Modifications	\$ 1,590,000	N/A		01/22/2010	\$ 70,000	\$ 1,660,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer/additional program initial cap
									03/26/2010	\$ (290,000)	\$ 1,370,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									07/14/2010	\$ (570,000)	\$ 800,000	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									09/30/2010	\$ 70,334	\$ 870,334	Updated portfolio data from servicer
									01/06/2011	\$ (1)	\$ 870,333	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									03/30/2011	\$ (1)	\$ 870,332	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation
									06/29/2011	\$ (13)	\$ 870,319	Updated due to quarterly assessment and reallocation

EXAMPLE